TOWN OF POUGHKEEPSIE
TOWN BOARD RE-ORG MEETING
JANUARY 4, 2023

A public meeting of the Town of Poughkeepsie Town Board, will be held on January 4, 2023
at 7:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.

Town Hall is now open to the public, and the Town Board meetings, inclusive of any public
hearings if held, will also still be accessible to the public through the media platform called Zoom
at this time.

Members of the community can access the Town Board meeting through Zoom information
found below.

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89034543443?pwd=U1IVTzh4N3lyS0dUVGI1 T1UOOFFOUTO9

Via the Zoom website or application (“app”): Meeting ID 890 3454 3443
Password 648295

Through Zoom members of the community will be able to participate in the Town Board meeting
via computer or phone audio.

Members of the community can also simply call into the meeting using the following phone
number: 1-929-205-6099 and the meeting ID and meeting password above.

The meeting is also broadcast live on Cablevision Channel 22 and Verizon Fios Channel 38.

01:04-01 Public Hearing Senior Citizens Exemption

(Legal)
01:04-02A  Appointment Attorneys to the Town-Van De Water
01:04-02A  Appointment Attorneys to the Town- Wallace & Wallace
01:04-03 Adopt Non-Union Salary Schedule
01:04-04 Appointment Emergency Chain of Command -2023
01:04-05 Appointment Emergency Interim Successors — 2023
01:04-06 Appointment Bureau of Fire Prevention

01:04-07 Appointment Town Historian & Members


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89034543443?pwd=U1lVTzh4N3IyS0dUVGl1T1U0OFF0UT09
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01:04-15
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01:04-19

01:04-20
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01:04-22

01:04-23

01:04-24

01:04-25

01:04-26

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment
Appointment
Appointment

Accept

Accept

Accept
Designation
Adopt
Designation
Approve & Adopt
Approve & Adopt

Authorize

Adopt
Authorize

Approve

Authorize

Town Delegate-Association of Towns

Records Management Advisory Board — Jessica
Servidio

Conservation Advisory Commission- Margaret
Slomin

Joint City/ Town Water Board- Jon Jay Baisley
Brendan Fitzpatrick — Sewer Maintenance Mechanic
Fiona Reilly — Police Officer

Disability Retirement Tiffany Dellacamera, Police
Officer

Resignation, William Freer, Maintenance Mechanic,
Police Department

Resignation, Alitalia Anderson, Police Assistant
Official Banks — 2023

2023 Official Holiday Schedule

2023 Town Board Meeting Schedule

2023 Highway Rental Rates

2023 Highway Supplies

2023 Agreement to Expend Highway Funds
284 Agreement

Rules of the Town Board
Bonds for Town Officials

Adjustment of Holiday Schedule for Highway
Department due to Leaf Pickup

Business Mileage Reimbursement



01:04-27

01:04-28

01:04-29

01:04-30

01:04-31

01:04-32

01:04-33

01:04-34

Authorize Supervisor

Authorize
Supervisor to Sign

Authorize
(Legal)

Authorize
Supervisor to Sign

Appointment

Resolution
(Supervisor Baisley)

Notification
(Town Clerk Salvatore)

Authorize

Invest with the NY Class

Grant Writing Services (Millennium)

Tax Certiorari Settlement — Stop & Shop

LOA Emergency One

Board Member Reappointments

Foil Appeal

30- Day Waiver-Liquor License- La Vickyna Mexican
South Western Food & Bar

Bidding, Highway Department Storage Building
Documents to Follow



